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*denotes an immediate effective date
AV = amendatory veto

a. New Offenses
b. Amendment to Existing Offenses
c. Criminal Procedure
d. Code of Corrections
e. Crime Victims
f. Domestic Violence
g. Drugs
h. Juvenile [delinquency & abuse]
i. Animals
j. Sex Offenders
k. Vehicle Code
I. Firearms
m. Omnibus
n. Paternity
o. Public Health
p. Miscellanea
q. Reentry Issues

Full text and bill status can be found at http://www.ilaa.aov

A. NEW OFFENSES Status:

HB4715
HB4895
*HB5139
*HB5194

Sale of Burglary Tools
Tattoo & Pierce - False Represent
Novelty Lighters - Prohibit
State Police Radio-Rebroadcast

P.A. 96-1307, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1311, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1174, eff. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1236, eff. 7-23-10

B. AMENDMENT TO EXISTING OFFENSES

*HB5513
*HB5525
HB5745
HB5749
HB5790
HB6101

SB2488
SB2551
SB2590

10 Theft - Fire Sprinkler Contractor
Penal Contraband - Lock Block
Medical Personnel - Penalty Homicide
Deceptive Practice - Documents
Dog Fighting-Child Presence
False 911 Call - Penalty

Agg Assault - weapon/on police
Public Corruption - Forfeiture
Conceal Non-Homicidal Death

P.A. 96-1455, eff. 8-20-10
P.A. 96-1325, eff. 7-27-10
P.A. 96-1475, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1432, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1091, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1261, eff. 1-1-11

P.A. 96-1109, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1019, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1361, eff. 1-1-11

1



*SB2863
SB3028
SB3029
*SB3030
*SB3173
SB3503
SB3568
SB3684
SB3800

Nursing Home - Abuse & Neglect
Absolute Liab Offense - Fine
Vehicle Forfeiture - DUI
Agg Assault on Police - vehicle
Gambling Exemption
Penal Contraband - Lock Pop
Home Repair Fraud - Disabled
Home Inv/Res Burg - Authority
Public Records - Tamper

P.A. 96-1373, eff. 7-29-10
P.A. 96-1198, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1289, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1398, eff. 7-29-10
P.A. 96-1203, eff. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1112, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1026, eff. 7-12-10
P.A. 96-1113, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1217, eff. 1-1-11

C. CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

*HB4807
*HB5444
HB5494
*HB5666
*HB5969

*SB2504
SB3269
SB3304
*SB3389

Insane Def - Placement
Vehicle Forfeiture - DUI tech
Failure to Appear - Fee
Marital Privilege - Investigation
Forfeited Vehicle - Title

Unfit Defendant - Outpatient
Sex Assault Evid - ISP log
Sworn Complaints - Misd/Police
Joinder - Financial

P.A. 96-1138, eff. 7-21-10
P.A. 96-1267, eff. 7-26-10
P.A. 96-1431, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1242, eff. 7-23-10
P.A. 96-1274, eff. 7-26-10

P.A. 96-1069, eff. 7-16-10
P.A. 96-1 011, eff. 9-1-1 0
P.A. 96-1206, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1207, eff. 7-22-10

D. CODE OF CORRECTIONS

*HB596
HB1994
HB4738

HB4776
HB4798
*HB5006
HB5060
*HB5150
HB6151
*HB6178

*SB1013
*SB3305
*SB3411
SB3508
*SB3695

Agg Domestic Battery @ 85%
Correctionallndustries-Mngmnt
Agg Factor - Victim Veteran

Agg DUI- perm disabled 85%
Co rrecti 0nal Industri es-Contra cts
Absconding Warrant
Parole & MSR Hearings
Parole & MSR Violation Warrants
IVC - Minimum Traffic Fines
County Jail - Medical Expenses

Meritorious Good-Time Push Amend
Violent Offender against yth - new off
Early Release Notice
Electronic Fee - Traffic, Misd., etc
Fine - Streetgang Member

P.A. 96-1224, eff. 7-23-10
P.A. 96-0877, eff. 7-1-10
P.A. 96-1228, eff. 1-1-11

P.A. 96-1230, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-0943, eff. 7-1-10
P.A. 96-1265, eff. 7-26-10
Passed both Houses; Veto
P.A. 96-1447, eff. 8-23-10
P.A. 96-1462, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1280, eff. 7-26-10

P.A. 96-0860, eff. 1-15-10
P.A. 96-1294, eff. 7-26-10
P.A. 96-111 0, eff. 7-19-1 0
P.A. 96-1210, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1029, eff. 7-13-10

E. CRIME VICTIMS

HJRCA19
*HB5132
HB5762
HB5791
HB5931
HB5976
HB6124

SB2605
*SB2622
*SB3267

Crime Victim Constitutional Amend
DHS-Disabled Students-Abuse
Baby Shaking - Viol Offender Registry
Victim Notification - Atty Gen
Sex Offense Victims - Polygraph
Civ Pro - Rape Crisis Statement
Civ Pro - Child Sex - Limits

Child Abuse Reports
DCFS - Unfounded Reports
Elder Abuse - Banks Info

Consid Post - House; Rules
P.A. 96-1446, eff. 8-20-10
P.A. 96-1115, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1092, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1285, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1010, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1093, eff. 1-1-11

P.A. 96-1196, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1164, eff. 7-21-10
P.A. 96-1103, eff. 7-19-10

F. DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
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HB5489
HB5510
*HB5523

G. DRUGS

HB3869
*HB5130
HB6459

Crim Pro & Dom Viol Orders
Dom Viol Order Delivery-Sheriff
Civ Pro - Evict - Dom Violence

Intox Compounds - Penalty
Money Laundering Fund
Contr Sub - Synthetic Cannabis K-2

P.A. 96-1239, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1241, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1188, eff. 7-22-10

P.A. 96-1440, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1234, eff. 7-23-10
P.A. 96-1285, eff. 1-1-11

H. JUVENILE LAW (Abuse & Delinquency)

*HB4825
*HB5007
HB5913
HB5914
HB6129

SB3085

Child Return Home - permanen & TPR
Mortality Review
Dept Juv Justice - Shared Services
Juv Parole Study
Assessment - Confidentiality

Amends Juv Jur Task Force

P.A. 96-1375, eff. 7-29-10
P.A. 96-1378, eff. 7-29-10
P.A. 96-1022, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1271, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1251, eff. 1-1-11

P.A. 96-1199, eff. 1-1-11

I. ANIMALS

*HB4669
HB4801

Animals-Accelerant Detection
Dangerous Animals-Primates

P.A. 96-1171, eff. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1219, eff. 1-1-11

J. SEX OFFENDERS

HB4583
HB5043
HB5321
HB6195
HB6464

SB1020
SB1702
SB2462
SB2589
SB2824
*SB3084
SB3176
SB3293
SB3467

Sexting by Minor - MRAI
Sex Predator - Expand Defin
Sexual Exploitation
Solicit Prostitut Penalty (CLEAR #)
Sex Offend - Child Care

Ext Term Sex Crime - Alcohol
SORA Registration Fees
Sex Offender - MSR Conditions
Public Indecency - School
Sex Offender - Parks
SORA - Retroactive to pre-96
SORA - Temp Domicile
SORA - Telephone #
SVP-Tech

P.A. 96-1087, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1089, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1090, eff. 1-1-11
Pass House; Pass Sen wi;
P.A. 96-1094, eff. 1-1-11

P.A. 96-1390, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1096, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1097, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1098, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1099, eff. 1-1-11
Passed both Houses; AV
P.A. 96-1102, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-11 04, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1128, eff. 1-1-11

K. VEHICLE CODE

*HB43
HB4580
HB4673
HB4691
*HB4717
HB4776
*HB4779
*HB4796
*HB4858
HB4859
*HB4860

Stop for Pedestrian
Revocation - Caused Death
Company Name on Truck
Child Car Seats
Electric Veh - Plates
Agg DUI- perm disabled 85%
Emerg Response - restitution
Drive-away Permits - Car Sale
10 & Driver's License - mail
Driving Privileges - RDP & report
Tow Trucks - no solicit

P.A. 96-1165, eff. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1305, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1179, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-0914, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1135, eff. 7-21-10
P.A. 96-1230, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1173, eff. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1035, eff. 7-14-10
P.A. 96-1231, eff. 7-23-10
P.A. 96-1180, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1376, eff. 7-29-10
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HB4873
*HB4982
HB4987
*HB5095
*HB5120
HB5285
*HB5330
HB5341
HB5669
HB5712
*HB5718
*HB5819
*HB6094
HB6450

SB935
SB2476
*SB2804
SB2951
*SB2993
*SB3024
SB3091
SB3169
SB3272
SB3282
SB3309
SB3616
*SB3716
SB3732
SB3796
SB3803

School Bus Permit & CDL
Fine Repay Plan - Suspend
Railroad - Mischief
Disabled Pedestrian Safety
Bus Drivers - phone/radio
Serious Traffic Viol Fees
Accident Reports - Research
Intoxicated Driv Instructors
SOS - Special Needs Alert
Rail Track Equipment
DNR Mine Rescue Veh
Vehicle Combination
Neighborhood Vehicles
Non-support RDP

Automated Traffic Viol
Parking Meter System
Residence District Define
Bicycle Safety - Auto
CDL Requirements
Tinted Windows
Snowmobile - Reg & Insur
10 Cards - Non exist address
Safety Belt - Disabl Passenger
Propane Cargo Tank Veh
Parking Obstruction
DUI Fine Increase
CMV Position Device TF
Agg DUI/PI Refusal-Revoke
Speeding - misd; No Supervis
Roadside Memorial

P.A. 96-1182, eft. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1184, eft. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1132, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1167, eft. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1066, eft. 7-16-10
P.A. 96-1175, eft. 9-20-10
P.A. 96-1147, eft. 7-21-10
P.A. 96-1237, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1168, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1244, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1190, eft. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1352, eft. 7-28-10
P.A. 96-1434, eft. 8-11-10
P.A. 96-1284, eft. 1-1-11

P.A. 96-1016, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1256, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-0987, eft. 7-2-10
P.A. 96-1007, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1080, eft. 7-16-10
P.A. 96-1056, eft. 7-14-10
P.A. 96-1291, eft. 4-1-11
P.A. 96-1120, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-0991, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1337, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1125, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1342, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1370, eft. 7-28-10
P.A. 96-1344, eft. 7-1-11
P.A. 96-1002, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1371, eft. 1-1-11

L. FIREARMS

HB4124
HB5832

*SB3421
*SB3603

Agg UUW - gang member
Agg UUW - No FOlD - non-prob

FOlD Denial - Relief
Wildlife Cd - Apprent Hunter

P.A. 96-0829, eft. 12-3-09
P.A. 96-1107, eft. 1-1-11

P.A. 96-1368, eft. 7-28-10
P.A. 96-1213, eft. 7-22-10

M. OMNIBUS

HB1188

*HB4820
HB5640
HB6195
*HB6462

SB3090
SB3540
*SB3733
SB3797

Regulation of Cemeteries

Sec of State - Reorg IVC
CLEAR #5 (non-substantive)
CLEAR #6 (non-substantive)
Prostitution - Juv, 108B, etc.

CLEAR #3 (Reorg; unconst prov)
Probation Fees & Vic Sch Cd
General Revisory
CLEAR #4 - Theft & Ret Theft

P.A. 96-0863, eft. various
[1-19-10; 3-1-10; 3-1-12]

P.A. 96-0962, eft. 7-2-10
Pass House; Pass Sen wi; RR
Pass House; Pass Sen wi; RR
P.A. 96-1464, eft. 8-20-10

P.A. 96-1200, eft. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1414, eft. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1000, eft. 7-2-10
P.A. 96-1301, eft. 1-1-11

N. PATERNITY

SB2606 Parentage- DNA Test Standards P.A. 96-1074, eft. 1-1-11
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O. PUBLIC HEALTH

HB4647 Sch Cd - Violence Prevent Line
*HB4775 IVC - Boats Engine Cut-off Switch
*HB5350 MHDD - Invol Admit & Confidential
HB5351 MHDD - Video Conferencing
*HB5459 Abandoned Newborn -Info
*HB5861 MHDD Notify State Police

P.A. 96-1425, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1033, eff. 7-14-10
P.A. 96-1453, eff. 8-20-10
P.A. 96-1321, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1114, eff. 7-20-10
P.A. 96-1191, eff. 7-22-10

*SB2533
*SB3129

DCFS - Child Death Task Force
MHDD - Invol Admit & Confiden Doc

P.A. 96-0955, eff. 6-30-10
P.A. 96-1399, eff. 7-29-10

P. MISCELLANY

*HB675
HB4721
*HB5154
*HB5214
*HB5290
*HB5295
*HB5381
*HB5410
*HB5972
*HB6239

*SB377
SB384
*SB459
*SB2529
*SB3372
SB3491
SB3546
*SB3588
SB3628

State Police - Complaints Against
Fish & Hunt License - Veteran
FOIA - Personnel Evaluations
Veteran's Court
Civ Pro - Process Server-Inmates
Municipal Prosecution Fee
Cir Clerk - Electronic Notice
App Defender - Fund Acctng
County Cd - Hearing Fine
County Cd - Admin Adjudication

Income Tax Amnesty
DNR-Veteran Camp, Fish, Hunt License
Use Tax Amnesty
Coroner's Fees
App Prosecutor - ORG
Police Training - Homicide
RR Police - Theft Notice
FOIA - Personnel Records; Notice
ICJIA - Public Defender

P.A. 96-0891, eff. 5/10/10
P.A. 96-1226, eff. 1-1-11
Passed both Houses; AV
P.A. 96-0924, eff. 6-14-10
P.A. 96-1451, eff. 8-20-10
P.A. 96-1186, eff. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-0971, eff. 7-2-10
P.A. 96-1148, eff. 7-21-10
P.A. 96-1157, eff. 7-21-10
P.A. 96-1386, eff. 7-29-10

P.A. 96-1435, eff. 8-16-10
P.A. 96-1014, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1388, eff. 7-29-10
P.A. 96-1161, eff. 7-21-10
P.A. 96-0900, eff. 5-28-10
P.A. 96-1111, eff. 1-1-12
P.A. 96-1133, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1212, eff. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1343, eff. 1-1-11

Q. REENTRY ISSUES

HB4658
*HB4982
HB5340
HB6450

*SB3295
*SB3648

Employee Credit Privacy
Fine Repay Plan - Suspend
Sch Cd - Background Checks
Non-support RDP

Expunction & Seal Tech
Inc Tax Deduct - Wrongful Conviction

P.A. 96-1426, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1184, eff. 7-22-10
P.A. 96-1452, eff. 1-1-11
P.A. 96-1284, eff. 1-1-11

P.A. 96-1401, eff. 7-29-10
P.A. 96-1214, eff. 7-22-10

HR4137 (fed) Loan Forgiveness for SAs & PDs P.L. 110-1315, eft. 8-14-08 [authorization; $10
mil approp]; DOJ procedures set in 2010.
See http://www.oip.usdoi.qov/BJA/qrant/iohnriustice.html
Illinois Student Assistance Commission website posts applications @ www.colleqezone.com

A different 1O-year-after plan is effective Oct. 2017. http://nslds.ed.qov
Some private law schools also have public-service loan forgiveness programs, though funding for them is inconsistent.
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